# 

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	200170423812
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	02/26/1001003009 **43.75
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	2010 MAR 1 - SEEGKE IARSSEE
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	MAR II AM 8: 02  MAR II AM 8: 02
Office Use Only	
. 5/1	

# Pedro P. Michelena 758 Island street Davenport Fl. 33897 Comiche419@verizon.net 407 721 4590



Certified mail return receipt requested.

Feb. 17/2010

Fl. Dept.of State. Amendent Section Div of Corp. PO BOX 6327. Tallahassee, Fl. 32314.

Ref: Dissolution of Vemi Partners Group Corp
Document # P 99000041206.

Requesting amendment to the dissolved date to read Jan 30/09

To who it might concern:

To my surprise, I received, on December. 2009 your Certificate of Administrative Dissolution or Revocation indicating the Corp was dissolved or revoked on Sept. 25, 2009.

Please be advised that on Jan. 30 2009, I mailed you the article of dissolution and check # 1056 for \$43.75 to cover the cost for the filing fees and certificate of status.

This Corp. was dissolved in Jan 2009 and the bank acct. was closed on Jan 06 2009.

Í must come to the conclusion that our Jan. 30/09 mail was never delivered or got lost. My check for # 1056 for \$43.75 was never presented for collection at my bank.

I kindly request that you make an amendment to the dissolved date to read Jan 30 2009 And not Sept 15 2009.

We have notified other agencies that the Corp. was dissolved on Jan. 2009 and not desire

ONGINAL

to create confusion.

Enclosed I am sending a new check # 1070 for \$ 43.75 to cover the cost for Filing & the Certificate Of Status. Also, copies of the documents mailed to you on Jan. 30 2009.

I sincerely hope you can help me on this matter. Vemi was a home based business and I was forced to dissolved it due to lack of income.

Regards,

Pedro P. Michelena.

Pres. Of Vemi Partners group Corp.

Copies attached: A- Cover letter, articles of dissolution and check #1056 all dated Jan. 30 2009
B- Check # 1070 for \$43.75 dated Feb. 17 2010

### **COVER LETTER**

Division of Corporations
SUBJECT: VEMI PARTNERS GROUP CORP.
DOCUMENT NUMBER: <u>P99000041206</u>
The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee are submitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
PEDROP. MICHELENA
(Name of Contact Person)
VEMIPARTNERS GROUP CORP. (Firm/Company)
758 ISLAND STREET. (Address)
DAVENPORT FL 33897 (City/State and Zip Code)
· City/State and Zip code)
For further information concerning this matter, please call:
PEDRO P. MichELENA at (407) 72/4590 (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:
\$35 Filing Fee \$\$\times\$\$\$\$\$43.75 Filing Fee & \$\times\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed) (Additional copy is enclosed)
MAILING ADDRESS: Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314  STREET ADDRESS: Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

# ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

FIRST:	The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of State:
	VEMI PARTNERS GROUP CORP.
SECOND:	12000000111066
WHRD.	The date dissolution was authorized: <u>JAN 06 2009</u>
	Effective date of dissolution if applicable: (no more than 90 days after dissolution file date)
FOURTH:	Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)
	Dissolution was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval.
	Dissolution was approved by the shareholders through voting groups.
	The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the plan to dissolve:
	The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval by
	70 EAST 10 EAS
	(voting group)
	ASSE I
	Signature:  (By a director, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been selected by
	(By a director, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary)
	PEDRO P. MichELENA
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)
	TRES AND OWNER.

Filing Fee: \$35

## **Notice of Corporate Dissolution**

This notice is submitted by the dissolved corporation named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this corporation as provided in s. 607.1407, F.S.

This "Notice of Corporate Dissolution" is optional and is not required when filing a voluntary dissolution.

Name of Corporation:	VEMI PARTN	ERS GROUP	Corpi	
	be the date the dissolution is		1	
Description of information	on that must be included in a	claim:		
	NO CLAIM	S	·	
			****	
Mailing address where ch	laims can be sent: (Claims ca	unnot be sent to the Divisi	ion of Corporations)	
_P	EDROP. Mic	·hELENA		
· ·	758 TSLA	NO STREET		
		FL 338	97	
			***************************************	
A claim against the above within 4 years after the fi	e named corporation will be ling of this notice.	barred unless a proceedir	ng to enforce the claim	is commenced
PEDRO P. M	Name of the Person Filing		ionatura of the Person Filling	<del></del>

Fee: No charge if included with Articles of Dissolution. If filed separately \$35.00